

Court No. - 15

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1094 of 1988

Appellant :- Manga and others

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- V.Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Arvind Kumar Mishra-I,J.

Sri Sapan Kumar Singh, Advocate has filed memo of appearance on behalf of the appellants which is taken on record.

Since the instant appeal pertains to the year 1988, office is directed to paper-book within two weeks.

List this case after one month showing the name of Sri Sapan Kumar Singh as counsel for the appellants.

In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the appellants may obtain copy of paper-book.

Order Date :- 12.3.2018

rkg