



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1094 of 1988

Nanga And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	N.Singh, Virendra Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 43

**HON'BLE SALIL KUMAR RAI, J.
HON'BLE DEVENDRA SINGH-I, J.**

1. From the order-sheet of the case, it appears that repeated letters have been sent to the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Gorakhpur asking for the living status report of the appellant nos.1, 3 and 4. The appeal has already been declared as abated so far as the appellant nos.2 and 5 are concerned. However, no living status report regarding the other appellants has been sent by the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Gorakhpur.

2. Office to send reminder to the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Gorakhpur to submit the living status report of appellant nos.1, 3 and 4, in any case, before the next date fixed in the case. In case, the report is not submitted by the next date fixed, the Court shall be constrained to summon the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Gorakhpur to be personally present before this Court.

3. List on **07.04.2026**.

March 23, 2026
Ashutosh

(Devendra Singh-I,J.) (Salil Kumar Rai,J.)