



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1094 of 1988

Nanga And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	N.Singh, Virendra Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 83

HON'BLE PRAVEEN KUMAR GIRI, J.

1. There are five appellants, while two appellants, namely, Shiv Murat and Shankar are no more. The appeal in respect of appellant nos. 2 and 5 has already been abated.
2. As per office report, notice has been served upon the appellant no. 1 - Nanga, appellant no. 3 - Sabaru Mallah and appellant no. 4 - Lal Bihari.
3. Let bailable warrant be issued to the appellant nos. 1, 3 and 4 through Chief Judicial Magistrate, Gorakhpur, in S.T. No. 76 of 1982 under Section 395 IPC.
4. List this case on 22.04.2026.

(Praveen Kumar Giri,J.)

April 7, 2026

gp